

Battlefords Youth Soccer Inc.	NO.	2023-08	
MEMBERSHIP POLICY	EFFECTIV	/E DATE:	Dec 5, 2023
WILIVIDLESTIIF FOLICI	REVISION LETTER:		
	FI	FINAL Resolution:	
	APPROVAL APPROVED		APPROVED

1.0 PURPOSE

1.1 The Membership Policy outlines the criteria, rights, responsibilities, and conditions associated with becoming and maintaining membership withing B.Y.S.I.

2.0 DEPARTMENT(S) AFFECTED (SCOPE)

2.1 Department(s) Affected:

BATTLEFORDS YOUTH SOCCER INC

3.0 POLICY

- 3.1 Membership Class
 - 3.1.1 B.Y.S.I. comprises one class of members known as Regular Members.
- 3.2 Regular Members
 - 3.2.1 Individuals eligible as Regular Members include:
 - 3.2.1.1 Players registered with B.Y.S.I. in compliance with the Bylaws and requirements of SSA and CSA.
 - 3.2.1.2 Parents or legal guardians of registered players identified as such on player registration forms.

4.0 RESPONSIBILTIES

- 4.1 Rights of Membership
 - 4.1.1 All Regular Members have the right to be present and heard at Members' meetings.
 - 4.1.2 Members of legal age have the right to vote.
 - 4.1.3 The 'account holder' on the B.Y.S.I. website registration form is considered a member with one vote, regardless of the number of players registered under their account.
- 4.2 Commencement of Membership
 - 4.2.1 Regular Membership begins upon registration with B.Y.S.I.
 - 4.2.2 The Board may, by resolution and Member agreement, alter the membership commencement and end dates stated in the bylaws.
- 4.3 Approval of Memberships
 - 4.3.1 Board approval is mandatory for all Regular Membership applications.
 - 4.3.2 Membership approval is subject to full registration payment and maintaining good standing within the organization.

6.0 IMPLEMENTATION

- 6.1 The Membership Policy shall be communicated to all potential and existing members.
- 6.2 Membership applications will be processed following Board approval and adherence to specified conditions.

7.0 DOCUMENT APPROVAL

ROLE	POSITION	NAME OF THE APPROVER	DATE APPROVED
Final Approver	Battlefords Youth Soccer Inc Board of Directors	APPROVED	Dec 5, 2023

8.0 REVISION HISTORY

EFFECTIVE DATE	REVISION LETTER	DOCUMENT AUTHOR	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Dec 5, 2023		BYSI BOARD	Initial release